
GLOUCESTERSHIRE CRICKET : NATWEST T20 BLAST FIXTURE LIST 2017 

 
Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp 

Friday, July 07 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Cheltenham Cricket Festival T20 

Thursday, July 13 1 day Gloucestershire Kent Cheltenham Cricket Festival T20 

Sunday, July 16 1 day Gloucestershire Sussex Cheltenham Cricket Festival T20 

Tuesday, July 18 1 day Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury T20 

Friday, July 21 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire The Cooper Associates County Ground T20 

Tuesday, July 25 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Friday, July 28 1 day Gloucestershire Hampshire Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Saturday, July 29 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford T20 

Thursday, August 03 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire SSE SWALEC T20 

Friday, August 04 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Friday, August 11 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground T20 

Sunday, August 13 1 day Gloucestershire Essex Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Tuesday, August 15 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire TBC T20 

Thursday, August 17 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire Kia Oval T20 

Tuesday, August 22 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Wednesday, August 23 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Thursday, August 24 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Friday, August 25 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Saturday, September 02 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 Final 

Saturday, September 02 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 SF 

 

 


